

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			780,657.93	-55.17%	350,000.00	-430,658	750,000.00	-30,658	600,000.00	-180,658
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.6000 ha		9,800.0000	-23.47%	7,500.0000	-23,470	3,500.0000	-64.29%	3,500.0000	-64.29%
			35,280.00	-8,280	27,000.00	-8,280	12,600.00	-22,680	12,600.00	-22,680
3	SOD REMOVAL INCL. HAUL									
	50004.0000 m2		0.7500	146.67%	1.8500	146.67%	1.1500	53.33%	0.7500	0.00%
			37,503.00	55,004	92,507.40	55,004	57,504.60	20,002	37,503.00	0
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	34.0000 EACH		300.0000	0.00%	300.0000	0.00%	300.0000	0.00%	200.0000	-33.33%
			10,200.00	0	10,200.00	0	10,200.00	0	6,800.00	-3,400
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE									
	64.0000 m		28.0000	42.86%	40.0000	42.86%	30.0000	7.14%	10.0000	-64.29%
			1,792.00	768	2,560.00	768	1,920.00	128	640.00	-1,152
6	REMOVING BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
	2125.0000 m2		2.5000	36.00%	3.4000	36.00%	3.5000	40.00%	1.0000	-60.00%
			5,312.50	1,913	7,225.00	1,913	7,437.50	2,125	2,125.00	-3,188
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	935.0000 m		5.8000	76.72%	10.2500	76.72%	16.0000	175.86%	9.8000	68.97%
			5,423.00	4,161	9,583.75	4,161	14,960.00	9,537	9,163.00	3,740
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	3.0000 EACH		205.0000	-36.59%	130.0000	-36.59%	350.0000	70.73%	125.0000	-39.02%
			615.00	-225	390.00	-225	1,050.00	435	375.00	-240
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	4220.0000 m		1.0000	55.00%	1.5500	55.00%	1.0000	0.00%	1.1000	10.00%
			4,220.00	2,321	6,541.00	2,321	4,220.00	0	4,642.00	422
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
	L.S.		9,500.00	-47.37%	5,000.00	-47.37%	12,160.00	28.00%	20,000.00	110.53%
11	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	1190.0000 m		4.2500	-15.29%	3.6000	-15.29%	2.0000	-52.94%	3.2800	-22.82%
			5,057.50	-774	4,284.00	-774	2,380.00	-2,678	3,903.20	-1,154

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 12640.0000	m3	9.0000 113,760.00	2.78% 3,160	9.2500 116,920.00	2.78% 3,160	8.0000 101,120.00	-11.11% -12,640	12.0000 151,680.00	33.33% 37,920
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 16031.0000	t	6.5000 104,201.50	-23.08% -24,047	5.0000 80,155.00	-23.08% -24,047	6.5000 104,201.50	0.00% 0	1.0000 16,031.00	-84.62% -88,171
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 25200.0000	m3	2.0000 50,400.00	97.50% 49,140	3.9500 99,540.00	97.50% 49,140	2.3500 59,220.00	17.50% 8,820	4.0000 100,800.00	100.00% 50,400
DRAINAGE										
15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 8000.0000	m3	11.0000 88,000.00	-40.91% -36,000	6.5000 52,000.00	-40.91% -36,000	7.5000 60,000.00	-31.82% -28,000	6.0000 48,000.00	-45.45% -40,000
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,650.0000 3,300.00	42.42% 1,400	2,350.0000 4,700.00	42.42% 1,400	3,400.0000 6,800.00	106.06% 3,500	3,000.0000 6,000.00	81.82% 2,700
17	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 31.0000	EACH	1,450.0000 44,950.00	3.45% 1,550	1,500.0000 46,500.00	3.45% 1,550	1,500.0000 46,500.00	3.45% 1,550	1,800.0000 55,800.00	24.14% 10,850
18	QUARRY SPALLS 432.0000	m3	36.0000 15,552.00	-48.61% -7,560	18.5000 7,992.00	-48.61% -7,560	31.4000 13,564.80	-12.78% -1,987	35.0000 15,120.00	-2.78% -432
19	INFILTRATION TRENCH TYPE A 5391.0000	m	110.0000 593,010.00	-50.45% -299,201	54.5000 293,809.50	-50.45% -299,201	42.0000 226,422.00	-61.82% -366,588	35.0000 188,685.00	-68.18% -404,325
20	INFILTRATION TRENCH TYPE B 2787.0000	m	125.0000 348,375.00	-46.88% -163,318	66.4000 185,056.80	-46.88% -163,318	55.0000 153,285.00	-56.00% -195,090	45.0000 125,415.00	-64.00% -222,960
21	ARMORED DITCH 514.0000	m	32.2600 16,581.64	166.58% 27,622	86.0000 44,204.00	166.58% 27,622	60.0000 30,840.00	85.99% 14,258	45.0000 23,130.00	39.49% 6,548
22	BIOFILTRATION SWALE 278.0000	m	66.2500 18,417.50	13.21% 2,433	75.0000 20,850.00	13.21% 2,433	90.0000 25,020.00	35.85% 6,603	55.0000 15,290.00	-16.98% -3,128

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER									
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE2 2400MM W/FLOW RESTRICTOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	4,060.0000 8,120.00	8,500.0000 17,000.00	109.36% 8,880	8,250.0000 16,500.00	103.20% 8,380	8,000.0000 16,000.00	97.04% 7,880
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 2.0000 EACH	EACH	2,250.0000 4,500.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	-2.22% -100	1,750.0000 3,500.00	-22.22% -1,000	2,800.0000 5,600.00	24.44% 1,100
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1461.0000 m	m	3.6000 5,259.60	3.5000 5,113.50	-2.78% -146	5.0000 7,305.00	38.89% 2,045	4.0000 5,844.00	11.11% 584
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 778.0000 m	m	57.2500 44,540.50	46.5000 36,177.00	-18.78% -8,364	75.0000 58,350.00	31.00% 13,810	66.0000 51,348.00	15.28% 6,808
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 440.0000 m	m	77.5000 34,100.00	61.0000 26,840.00	-21.29% -7,260	105.0000 46,200.00	35.48% 12,100	85.0000 37,400.00	9.68% 3,300
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 236.0000 m	m	90.0000 21,240.00	100.0000 23,600.00	11.11% 2,360	140.0000 33,040.00	55.56% 11,800	130.0000 30,680.00	44.44% 9,440
29	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 375 MM DIAM. 7.0000 m	m	61.0000 427.00	100.0000 700.00	63.93% 273	125.0000 875.00	104.92% 448	100.0000 700.00	63.93% 273
30	FURNISHING AND JACKING 600 MM DIAM. STEEL CASING 45.0000 m	m	730.0000 32,850.00	825.0000 37,125.00	13.01% 4,275	850.0000 38,250.00	16.44% 5,400	900.0000 40,500.00	23.29% 7,650
SANITARY SEWER									
31	TESTING SEWER PIPE 294.0000 m	m	4.0000 1,176.00	7.0000 2,058.00	75.00% 882	5.0000 1,470.00	25.00% 294	4.0000 1,176.00	0.00% 0
32	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 258.0000 m	m	197.0000 50,826.00	125.0000 32,250.00	-36.55% -18,576	125.0000 32,250.00	-36.55% -18,576	120.0000 30,960.00	-39.09% -19,866
33	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 36.0000 m	m	400.0000 14,400.00	190.0000 6,840.00	-52.50% -7,560	225.0000 8,100.00	-43.75% -6,300	280.0000 10,080.00	-30.00% -4,320

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING													
34	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 27780.0000	t	10.5000 291,690.00	9.7500 270,855.00	-7.14% -20,835	11.0000 305,580.00	4.76% 13,890	11.0000 305,580.00	4.76% 13,890				
35	SHOULDER FINISHING 9.6000	km	3,700.0000 35,520.00	2,500.0000 24,000.00	-32.43% -11,520	625.0000 6,000.00	-83.11% -29,520	1,500.0000 14,400.00	-59.46% -21,120				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 130.0000	t	250.0000 32,500.00	260.0000 33,800.00	4.00% 1,300	250.0000 32,500.00	0.00% 0	250.0000 32,500.00	0.00% 0				
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		53,401.00	53,401.00	0.00%	53,401.00	0.00%	53,401.00	0.00%				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 13048.0000	m2	2.5000 32,620.00	2.5000 32,620.00	0.00% 0	3.2500 42,406.00	30.00% 9,786	2.1000 27,400.80	-16.00% -5,219				
39	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2: 6450.0000	t	44.0000 283,800.00	38.0000 245,100.00	-13.64% -38,700	38.5000 248,325.00	-12.50% -35,475	37.5000 241,875.00	-14.77% -41,925				
40	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 52341.0000	t	40.0000 2,093,640.00	38.0000 1,988,958.00	-5.00% -104,682	38.5000 2,015,128.50	-3.75% -78,512	37.5000 1,962,787.50	-6.25% -130,853				
41	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-2: 25040.0000	t	38.5000 964,040.00	37.0000 926,480.00	-3.90% -37,560	37.5000 939,000.00	-2.60% -25,040	36.5000 913,960.00	-5.19% -50,080				
42	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		100,246.00	100,246.00	0.00%	100,246.00	0.00%	100,246.00	0.00%				
43	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		66,830.00	66,830.00	0.00%	66,830.00	0.00%	66,830.00	0.00%				

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
44	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 4.7000	ha	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	-33.33%	2,150.0000	-28.33%	2,000.0000	-33.33%
			14,100.00	9,400.00	-4,700	10,105.00	-3,995	9,400.00	-4,700
45	300MM COMPOST BERM 9812.0000	m	12.2500	8.2500	-32.65%	8.3000	-32.24%	5.0000	-59.18%
			120,197.00	80,949.00	-39,248	81,439.60	-38,757	49,060.00	-71,137
46	COMPOST BLANKET 32545.0000	m2	4.8000	3.8500	-19.79%	3.8000	-20.83%	1.9000	-60.42%
			156,216.00	125,298.25	-30,918	123,671.00	-32,545	61,835.50	-94,381
47	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00	0.00%
48	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	1,000	2,500.00	1,000
49	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00%	2,000.00	500	2,500.00	1,000
50	SPCC LEAD 288.0000	HR	35.0000	42.0000	20.00%	40.0000	14.29%	2.0000	-94.29%
			10,080.00	12,096.00	2,016	11,520.00	1,440	576.00	-9,504
51	EROSION CONTROL SPECIALIST 336.0000	HR	30.0000	42.0000	40.00%	40.0000	33.33%	50.0000	66.67%
			10,080.00	14,112.00	4,032	13,440.00	3,360	16,800.00	6,720
52	STRAW BALES 54.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	30.0000	20.00%	16.0000	-36.00%
			1,350.00	1,080.00	-270	1,620.00	270	864.00	-486
53	MUD PALLIATIVE 360.0000	m3	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%	20.0000	0.00%	10.0000	-50.00%
			7,200.00	3,600.00	-3,600	7,200.00	0	3,600.00	-3,600
54	TEMPORARY EXTRUDED CURB 400.0000	m	10.8000	13.0000	20.37%	12.0000	11.11%	13.5000	25.00%
			4,320.00	5,200.00	880	4,800.00	480	5,400.00	1,080

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
55	EXTRUDED CURB 1436.0000	m	10.8000 15,508.80	13.0000 18,668.00	20.37% 3,159	10.0000 14,360.00	-7.41% -1,149	12.0000 17,232.00	11.11% 1,723		
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 464.0000	m	43.6000 20,230.40	44.0000 20,416.00	0.92% 186	49.0000 22,736.00	12.39% 2,506	42.6500 19,789.60	-2.18% -441		
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 790.0000	m	50.0000 39,500.00	40.0000 31,600.00	-20.00% -7,900	47.0000 37,130.00	-6.00% -2,370	38.7000 30,573.00	-22.60% -8,927		
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 3,700.00	1,850.0000 3,700.00	0.00% 0	1,950.0000 3,900.00	5.41% 200	1,805.0000 3,610.00	-2.43% -90		
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	430.0000 1,290.00	22.86% 240	550.0000 1,650.00	57.14% 600	420.0000 1,260.00	20.00% 210		
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 5072.0000	m	70.0000 355,040.00	65.0000 329,680.00	-7.14% -25,360	68.0000 344,896.00	-2.86% -10,144	65.0000 329,680.00	-7.14% -25,360		
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4 54.0000	m	72.0000 3,888.00	65.0000 3,510.00	-9.72% -378	68.0000 3,672.00	-5.56% -216	66.0000 3,564.00	-8.33% -324		
62	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 12828.0000	m	21.4900 275,673.72	37.0000 474,636.00	72.17% 198,962	0.0100 128.28	-99.95% -275,545	25.0000 320,700.00	16.33% 45,026		
63	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 181.0000	m	12.0000 2,172.00	11.0000 1,991.00	-8.33% -181	15.0000 2,715.00	25.00% 543	25.0000 4,525.00	108.33% 2,353		
64	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 523.0000	m	320.0000 167,360.00	300.0000 156,900.00	-6.25% -10,460	275.0000 143,825.00	-14.06% -23,535	575.0000 300,725.00	79.69% 133,365		
65	PRECAST BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION 2.0000	EACH	850.0000 1,700.00	1,550.0000 3,100.00	82.35% 1,400	1,500.0000 3,000.00	76.47% 1,300	1,700.0000 3,400.00	100.00% 1,700		

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR5 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875
PROJECT : 00C542	SEATTLE WA 981882099	SEATTLE WA 981680388	LACEY WA 985093004
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
66	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	4.0000	EACH	4,750.0000	2,850.0000	-40.00%	4,000.0000	4,000.0000	-15.79%	4,000.0000	4,000.0000	-15.79%	4,000.0000	4,000.0000
			19,000.00	11,400.00	-7,600	16,000.00	16,000.00	-3,000	16,000.00	16,000.00	-3,000	16,000.00	16,000.00
67	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	1.0000	EACH	25,000.0000	42,500.0000	70.00%	43,000.0000	43,000.0000	72.00%	42,000.0000	42,000.0000	68.00%	42,000.0000	42,000.0000
			25,000.00	42,500.00	17,500	43,000.00	43,000.00	18,000	42,000.00	42,000.00	17,000	42,000.00	42,000.00
68	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%			0.00%		
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	3,700.00
69	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	7.0000	EACH	800.0000	800.0000	0.00%	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	50.00%	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	25.00%	1,000.0000	1,000.0000
			5,600.00	5,600.00	0	8,400.00	8,400.00	2,800	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,400	7,000.00	7,000.00
70	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	25,000.0000	257.14%	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	42.86%	21,000.0000	21,000.0000	200.00%	21,000.0000	21,000.0000
			14,000.00	50,000.00	36,000	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000	42,000.00	42,000.00	28,000	42,000.00	42,000.00
71	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
		L.S.			82.75%			-63.45%			-23.25%		
			13,680.00	25,000.00	11,320	5,000.00	5,000.00	-8,680	10,500.00	10,500.00	-3,180	10,500.00	10,500.00
72	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	59.0000	EACH	22.5000	23.0000	2.22%	25.0000	25.0000	11.11%	21.5000	21.5000	-4.44%	21.5000	21.5000
			1,327.50	1,357.00	30	1,475.00	1,475.00	148	1,268.50	1,268.50	-59	1,268.50	1,268.50
73	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	22.0000	EACH	31.0000	23.0000	-25.81%	25.0000	25.0000	-19.35%	26.5000	26.5000	-14.52%	26.5000	26.5000
			682.00	506.00	-176	550.00	550.00	-132	583.00	583.00	-99	583.00	583.00
74	PAINT LINE												
	25841.0000	m	0.6500	0.3000	-53.85%	0.3000	0.3000	-53.85%	0.3000	0.3000	-53.85%	0.3000	0.3000
			16,796.65	7,752.30	-9,044	7,752.30	7,752.30	-9,044	7,752.30	7,752.30	-9,044	7,752.30	7,752.30
75	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE												
	23963.0000	m	2.1000	2.0000	-4.76%	2.0000	2.0000	-4.76%	1.7500	1.7500	-16.67%	1.7500	1.7500
			50,322.30	47,926.00	-2,396	47,926.00	47,926.00	-2,396	41,935.25	41,935.25	-8,387	41,935.25	41,935.25
76	PLASTIC WIDE LINE												
	221.0000	m	4.2500	12.5000	194.12%	15.0000	15.0000	252.94%	9.0000	9.0000	111.76%	9.0000	9.0000
			939.25	2,762.50	1,823	3,315.00	3,315.00	2,376	1,989.00	1,989.00	1,050	1,989.00	1,989.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY	: SR 005	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR5 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875
PROJECT	: 00C542	SEATTLE WA 981882099	SEATTLE WA 981680388	LACEY WA 985093004
COUNTY(S)	: THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
77	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	14.0000	EACH	15.0000	210.00	21.0000	40.00%	20.0000	33.33%	30.0000	100.00%
78	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	21.0000	EACH	15.0000	315.00	26.0000	73.33%	100.0000	566.67%	30.0000	100.00%
					546.00	231	2,100.00	1,785	630.00	315
79	PLASTIC ODOMETER CHECK MARKER									
	8.0000	EACH	45.0000	360.00	200.0000	344.44%	80.0000	77.78%	175.0000	288.89%
80	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	2.9000	HUND	240.0000	696.00	200.0000	-16.67%	220.0000	-8.33%	190.0000	-20.83%
					580.00	-116	638.00	-58	551.00	-145
81	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	10.6000	HUND	280.0000	2,968.00	325.0000	16.07%	350.0000	25.00%	300.0000	7.14%
					3,445.00	477	3,710.00	742	3,180.00	212
82	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	112400.0000	m	0.4000	44,960.00	1.1500	187.50%	0.8000	100.00%	0.9000	125.00%
					129,260.00	84,300	89,920.00	44,960	101,160.00	56,200
83	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP									
	23.7000	km	390.0000	9,243.00	400.0000	2.56%	342.0000	-12.31%	340.0000	-12.82%
					9,480.00	237	8,105.40	-1,138	8,058.00	-1,185
84	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.				-8.51%		8.51%		12.77%
			23,500.00		21,500.00	-2,000	25,500.00	2,000	26,500.00	3,000
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 821									
		L.S.				-25.55%		-32.32%		-32.32%
			59,100.00		44,000.00	-15,100	40,000.00	-19,100	40,000.00	-19,100
86	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
		L.S.				882.14%		495.24%		792.86%
			1,680.00		16,500.00	14,820	10,000.00	8,320	15,000.00	13,320
87	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000	8,200.00	14,000.0000	241.46%	10,000.0000	143.90%	20,000.0000	387.80%
					28,000.00	19,800	20,000.00	11,800	40,000.00	31,800



PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
88	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	L.S.							
			14,400.00	1,500.00	-89.58%	5,000.00	-65.28%	11,000.00	-23.61%
89	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.							
			18,800.00	25,000.00	32.98%	100,000.00	431.91%	65,000.00	245.74%
90	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	L.S.							
			80,640.00	75,000.00	6,200	81,200	24.01%	280,000.00	247.22%
91	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.							
			30,888.00	50,000.00	-5,640	19,360	628.44%	100,000.00	223.75%
92	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	107.7000	m2	117.0000	110.0000	-5.98%	200.0000	70.94%	170.0000	45.30%
			12,600.90	11,847.00	-754	8,939		18,309.00	5,708
OTHER ITEMS									
93	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	2458.0000	m3	7.5000	10.0000	33.33%	10.0000	33.33%	4.0000	-46.67%
			18,435.00	24,580.00	6,145	6,145		9,832.00	-8,603
94	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	749.0000	m2	7.0000	10.0000	42.86%	7.0000	0.00%	6.0000	-14.29%
			5,243.00	7,490.00	2,247	5,243.00	0	4,494.00	-749
95	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	36.0000	m3	39.0000	25.0000	-35.90%	50.0000	28.21%	40.0000	2.56%
			1,404.00	900.00	-504	1,800.00	396	1,440.00	36
96	MODIFIED CONC. CLASS 20								
	46.0000	m3	150.0000	325.0000	116.67%	525.0000	250.00%	200.0000	33.33%
			6,900.00	14,950.00	8,050	24,150.00	17,250	9,200.00	2,300
97	WATER								
	1581.0000	m3	4.0000	7.7500	93.75%	10.0000	150.00%	15.0000	275.00%
			6,324.00	12,252.75	5,929	15,810.00	9,486	23,715.00	17,391
98	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.							
			200,000.00	75,000.00	-62.50%	57,500.00	-71.25%	70,000.00	-65.00%
					-125,000		-142,500		-130,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
99	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	4.0000	EACH	180.0000	90.0000	-50.00%	175.0000	-2.78%	85.0000	-52.78%				
			720.00	360.00	-360	700.00	-20	340.00	-380				
100	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE												
	2.0000	EACH	650.0000	425.0000	-34.62%	525.0000	-19.23%	400.0000	-38.46%				
			1,300.00	850.00	-450	1,050.00	-250	800.00	-500				
101	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2												
	802.0000	m	12.5000	7.9000	-36.80%	6.0000	-52.00%	7.5400	-39.68%				
			10,025.00	6,335.80	-3,689	4,812.00	-5,213	6,047.08	-3,978				
102	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2												
	907.0000	m	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08%	40.0000	-38.46%	47.3500	-27.15%				
			58,955.00	45,350.00	-13,605	36,280.00	-22,675	42,946.45	-16,009				
103	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX												
	5.0000	EACH	218.0000	260.0000	19.27%	350.0000	60.55%	200.0000	-8.26%				
			1,090.00	1,300.00	210	1,750.00	660	1,000.00	-90				
104	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTION - 600MM DIAM. BORING												
		EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%	7,500.00	0.00%	7,500.00	0.00%				
105	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%				
106	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%				
107	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%				
108	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION												
	128.0000	m2	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00%	4.0000	0.00%	3.0000	-25.00%				
			512.00	256.00	-256	512.00	0	384.00	-128				
109	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING												
	123.0000	m2	15.0000	2.0000	-86.67%	4.0000	-73.33%	3.0000	-80.00%				
			1,845.00	246.00	-1,599	492.00	-1,353	369.00	-1,476				

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2001

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:31

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
110	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	2040.0000	m	15.0000	11.5000	-23.33%	15.0000	0.00%	10.0000	-33.33%
			30,600.00	23,460.00	-7,140	30,600.00	0	20,400.00	-10,200
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$8,582,661.19	\$7,635,523.55	-11.04%	\$7,711,299.48	-10.15%	\$7,760,967.18	-9.57%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.		780,657.93	-35.28%	505,230.00	-16.74%
					-275,428	650,000.00	-130,658
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	3.6000	ha		9,800.0000	37.76%	13,500.0000	-64.29%
				35,280.00	13,320	12,600.00	-22,680
3	SOD REMOVAL INCL. HAUL						
	50004.0000	m2		0.7500	14.67%	0.8600	0.00%
				37,503.00	5,500	37,503.00	0
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	34.0000	EACH		300.0000	50.00%	450.0000	-33.33%
				10,200.00	5,100	6,800.00	-3,400
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE						
	64.0000	m		28.0000	400.00%	10.0000	-64.29%
				1,792.00	7,168	640.00	-1,152
6	REMOVING BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
	2125.0000	m2		2.5000	-28.00%	1.8000	-60.00%
				5,312.50	-1,488	2,125.00	-3,188
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	935.0000	m		5.8000	68.97%	9.8000	72.41%
				5,423.00	3,740	9,350.00	3,927
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	3.0000	EACH		205.0000	-39.02%	125.0000	-26.83%
				615.00	-240	450.00	-165
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	4220.0000	m		1.0000	10.00%	1.1000	0.00%
				4,220.00	422	4,220.00	0
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			110.53%		-47.37%
				9,500.00	10,500	5,000.00	-4,500
11	REMOVING WIRE FENCE						
	1190.0000	m		4.2500	-29.41%	3.0000	-22.82%
				5,057.50	-1,488	3,903.20	-1,154

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING										
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	12640.0000	m3	9.0000	12.3500	37.22%	12.0000	33.33%			
			113,760.00	156,104.00	42,344	151,680.00	37,920			
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	16031.0000	t	6.5000	6.6700	2.62%	1.0000	-84.62%			
			104,201.50	106,926.77	2,725	16,031.00	-88,171			
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	25200.0000	m3	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00%	4.0000	100.00%			
			50,400.00	37,800.00	-12,600	100,800.00	50,400			
DRAINAGE										
15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	8000.0000	m3	11.0000	3.7500	-65.91%	6.0000	-45.45%			
			88,000.00	30,000.00	-58,000	48,000.00	-40,000			
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,650.0000	1,750.0000	6.06%	3,000.0000	81.82%			
			3,300.00	3,500.00	200	6,000.00	2,700			
17	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	31.0000	EACH	1,450.0000	1,250.0000	-13.79%	1,800.0000	24.14%			
			44,950.00	38,750.00	-6,200	55,800.00	10,850			
18	QUARRY SPALLS									
	432.0000	m3	36.0000	41.0000	13.89%	35.0000	-2.78%			
			15,552.00	17,712.00	2,160	15,120.00	-432			
19	INFILTRATION TRENCH TYPE A									
	5391.0000	m	110.0000	43.0000	-60.91%	35.0000	-68.18%			
			593,010.00	231,813.00	-361,197	188,685.00	-404,325			
20	INFILTRATION TRENCH TYPE B									
	2787.0000	m	125.0000	65.5000	-47.60%	45.0000	-64.00%			
			348,375.00	182,548.50	-165,827	125,415.00	-222,960			
21	ARMORED DITCH									
	514.0000	m	32.2600	62.5000	93.74%	45.0000	39.49%			
			16,581.64	32,125.00	15,543	23,130.00	6,548			
22	BIOFILTRATION SWALE									
	278.0000	m	66.2500	120.0000	81.13%	55.0000	-16.98%			
			18,417.50	33,360.00	14,943	15,290.00	-3,128			

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STORM SEWER							
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE2 2400MM W/FLOW RESTRICTOR						
	2.0000 EACH		4,060.0000	9,550.0000	135.22%	8,000.0000	97.04%
			8,120.00	19,100.00	10,980	16,000.00	7,880
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.						
	2.0000 EACH		2,250.0000	3,500.0000	55.56%	2,800.0000	24.44%
			4,500.00	7,000.00	2,500	5,600.00	1,100
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE						
	1461.0000 m		3.6000	3.7500	4.17%	4.0000	11.11%
			5,259.60	5,478.75	219	5,844.00	584
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.						
	778.0000 m		57.2500	65.5000	14.41%	66.0000	15.28%
			44,540.50	50,959.00	6,419	51,348.00	6,808
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM.						
	440.0000 m		77.5000	81.0000	4.52%	85.0000	9.68%
			34,100.00	35,640.00	1,540	37,400.00	3,300
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM.						
	236.0000 m		90.0000	138.0000	53.33%	130.0000	44.44%
			21,240.00	32,568.00	11,328	30,680.00	9,440
29	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 375 MM DIAM.						
	7.0000 m		61.0000	134.0000	119.67%	100.0000	63.93%
			427.00	938.00	511	700.00	273
30	FURNISHING AND JACKING 600 MM DIAM. STEEL CASING						
	45.0000 m		730.0000	825.0000	13.01%	900.0000	23.29%
			32,850.00	37,125.00	4,275	40,500.00	7,650
SANITARY SEWER							
31	TESTING SEWER PIPE						
	294.0000 m		4.0000	7.0000	75.00%	4.0000	0.00%
			1,176.00	2,058.00	882	1,176.00	0
32	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.						
	258.0000 m		197.0000	162.0000	-17.77%	120.0000	-39.09%
			50,826.00	41,796.00	-9,030	30,960.00	-19,866
33	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM.						
	36.0000 m		400.0000	640.0000	60.00%	280.0000	-30.00%
			14,400.00	23,040.00	8,640	10,080.00	-4,320

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
34	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	27780.0000	t	10.5000	11.0000	4.76%	11.0000	4.76%			
			291,690.00	305,580.00	13,890	305,580.00	13,890			
35	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	9.6000	km	3,700.0000	2,600.0000	-29.73%	1,500.0000	-59.46%			
			35,520.00	24,960.00	-10,560	14,400.00	-21,120			
LIQUID ASPHALT										
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	130.0000	t	250.0000	225.0000	-10.00%	400.0000	60.00%			
			32,500.00	29,250.00	-3,250	52,000.00	19,500			
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%			
			53,401.00	53,401.00		53,401.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	13048.0000	m2	2.5000	2.3500	-6.00%	3.0000	20.00%			
			32,620.00	30,662.80	-1,957	39,144.00	6,524			
39	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2:									
	6450.0000	t	44.0000	37.7500	-14.20%	37.5000	-14.77%			
			283,800.00	243,487.50	-40,313	241,875.00	-41,925			
40	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:									
	52341.0000	t	40.0000	36.5000	-8.75%	37.5000	-6.25%			
			2,093,640.00	1,910,446.50	-183,194	1,962,787.50	-130,853			
41	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-2:									
	25040.0000	t	38.5000	35.8000	-7.01%	36.5000	-5.19%			
			964,040.00	896,432.00	-67,608	913,960.00	-50,080			
42	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%			
			100,246.00	100,246.00		100,246.00				
43	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%			
			66,830.00	66,830.00		66,830.00				

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
44	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 4.7000	ha	3,000.0000 14,100.00	2,030.0000 9,541.00	-32.33% -4,559	1,700.0000 7,990.00	-43.33% -6,110	
45	300MM COMPOST BERM 9812.0000	m	12.2500 120,197.00	8.0000 78,496.00	-34.69% -41,701	5.0000 49,060.00	-59.18% -71,137	
46	COMPOST BLANKET 32545.0000	m2	4.8000 156,216.00	3.6000 117,162.00	-25.00% -39,054	1.9000 61,835.50	-60.42% -94,381	
47	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00	0.00%	
48	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	2,000.00	33.33% 500	2,500.00	66.67% 1,000	
49	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	2,000.00	33.33% 500	2,500.00	66.67% 1,000	
50	SPCC LEAD 288.0000	HR	35.0000 10,080.00	58.5000 16,848.00	67.14% 6,768	2.0000 576.00	-94.29% -9,504	
51	EROSION CONTROL SPECIALIST 336.0000	HR	30.0000 10,080.00	58.5000 19,656.00	95.00% 9,576	50.0000 16,800.00	66.67% 6,720	
52	STRAW BALES 54.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,350.00	60.0000 3,240.00	140.00% 1,890	16.0000 864.00	-36.00% -486	
53	MUD PALLIATIVE 360.0000	m3	20.0000 7,200.00	15.0000 5,400.00	-25.00% -1,800	10.0000 3,600.00	-50.00% -3,600	
54	TEMPORARY EXTRUDED CURB 400.0000	m	10.8000 4,320.00	13.5000 5,400.00	25.00% 1,080	13.0000 5,200.00	20.37% 880	



PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
55	EXTRUDED CURB 1436.0000	m	10.8000 15,508.80	12.0000 17,232.00	11.11% 1,723	12.0000 17,232.00	11.11% 1,723	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 464.0000	m	43.6000 20,230.40	42.6500 19,789.60	-2.18% -441	43.0000 19,952.00	-1.38% -278	
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 790.0000	m	50.0000 39,500.00	38.7000 30,573.00	-22.60% -8,927	40.0000 31,600.00	-20.00% -7,900	
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 3,700.00	1,805.0000 3,610.00	-2.43% -90	1,850.0000 3,700.00	0.00% 0	
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	420.0000 1,260.00	20.00% 210	500.0000 1,500.00	42.86% 450	
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 5072.0000	m	70.0000 355,040.00	64.8000 328,665.60	-7.43% -26,374	65.0000 329,680.00	-7.14% -25,360	
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4 54.0000	m	72.0000 3,888.00	64.8000 3,499.20	-10.00% -389	66.0000 3,564.00	-8.33% -324	
62	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 12828.0000	m	21.4900 275,673.72	35.2000 451,545.60	63.80% 175,872	25.0000 320,700.00	16.33% 45,026	
63	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 181.0000	m	12.0000 2,172.00	10.3500 1,873.35	-13.75% -299	25.0000 4,525.00	108.33% 2,353	
64	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 523.0000	m	320.0000 167,360.00	300.0000 156,900.00	-6.25% -10,460	575.0000 300,725.00	79.69% 133,365	
65	PRECAST BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION 2.0000	EACH	850.0000 1,700.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	76.47% 1,300	1,700.0000 3,400.00	100.00% 1,700	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
66	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	4.0000	EACH	4,750.0000	2,800.0000	-41.05%	4,000.0000	-15.79%	
			19,000.00	11,200.00	-7,800	16,000.00	-3,000	
67	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	25,000.0000	41,540.0000	66.16%	42,000.0000	68.00%	
			25,000.00	41,540.00	16,540	42,000.00	17,000	
68	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		
69	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	7.0000	EACH	800.0000	780.0000	-2.50%	1,000.0000	25.00%	
			5,600.00	5,460.00	-140	7,000.00	1,400	
70	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	17,500.0000	150.00%	10,000.0000	42.86%	
			14,000.00	35,000.00	21,000	20,000.00	6,000	
71	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		L.S.			1,142.69%		192.40%	
			13,680.00	170,000.00	156,320	40,000.00	26,320	
72	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	59.0000	EACH	22.5000	21.5000	-4.44%	22.0000	-2.22%	
			1,327.50	1,268.50	-59	1,298.00	-30	
73	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	22.0000	EACH	31.0000	26.5000	-14.52%	27.0000	-12.90%	
			682.00	583.00	-99	594.00	-88	
74	PAINT LINE							
	25841.0000	m	0.6500	0.3500	-46.15%	0.3000	-53.85%	
			16,796.65	9,044.35	-7,752	7,752.30	-9,044	
75	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	23963.0000	m	2.1000	2.3500	11.90%	2.0000	-4.76%	
			50,322.30	56,313.05	5,991	47,926.00	-2,396	
76	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	221.0000	m	4.2500	8.5000	100.00%	15.0000	252.94%	
			939.25	1,878.50	939	3,315.00	2,376	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
77	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	14.0000	EACH	15.0000	49.0000	226.67%	20.0000	33.33%	
			210.00	686.00	476	280.00	70	
78	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING							
	21.0000	EACH	15.0000	49.0000	226.67%	100.0000	566.67%	
			315.00	1,029.00	714	2,100.00	1,785	
79	PLASTIC ODOMETER CHECK MARKER							
	8.0000	EACH	45.0000	150.0000	233.33%	80.0000	77.78%	
			360.00	1,200.00	840	640.00	280	
80	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	2.9000	HUND	240.0000	185.0000	-22.92%	220.0000	-8.33%	
			696.00	536.50	-160	638.00	-58	
81	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	10.6000	HUND	280.0000	320.0000	14.29%	350.0000	25.00%	
			2,968.00	3,392.00	424	3,710.00	742	
82	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	112400.0000	m	0.4000	1.1500	187.50%	0.8000	100.00%	
			44,960.00	129,260.00	84,300	89,920.00	44,960	
83	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP							
	23.7000	km	390.0000	340.0000	-12.82%	400.0000	2.56%	
			9,243.00	8,058.00	-1,185	9,480.00	237	
84	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			3.83%		6.38%	
			23,500.00	24,400.00	900	25,000.00	1,500	
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 821							
		L.S.			-34.60%		-15.40%	
			59,100.00	38,650.00	-20,450	50,000.00	-9,100	
86	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
		L.S.			257.14%		48.81%	
			1,680.00	6,000.00	4,320	2,500.00	820	
87	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000	14,000.0000	241.46%	10,000.0000	143.90%	
			8,200.00	28,000.00	19,800	20,000.00	11,800	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
88	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	L.S.		14,400.00	-65.28%	5,000.00	-65.28%
					-9,400		-9,400
89	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		18,800.00	32.98%	25,000.00	112.77%
					6,200	40,000.00	21,200
90	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	L.S.		80,640.00	207.54%	248,000.00	86.01%
					167,360	150,000.00	69,360
91	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.		30,888.00	226.99%	101,000.00	223.75%
					70,112	100,000.00	69,112
92	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			117.0000	6.84%	125.0000	70.94%
	107.7000 m2			12,600.90	862	21,540.00	8,939
OTHER ITEMS							
93	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	m3		7.5000	-70.00%	2.2500	-46.67%
	2458.0000			18,435.00	-12,905	9,832.00	-8,603
94	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	m2		7.0000	1,257.14%	95.0000	-14.29%
	749.0000			5,243.00	71,155.00	4,494.00	-749
95	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	m3		39.0000	-48.72%	20.0000	2.56%
	36.0000			1,404.00	-684	1,440.00	36
96	MODIFIED CONC. CLASS 20	m3		150.0000	166.67%	400.0000	33.33%
	46.0000			6,900.00	18,400.00	9,200.00	2,300
97	WATER	m3		4.0000	150.00%	10.0000	275.00%
	1581.0000			6,324.00	15,810.00	23,715.00	17,391
98	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		200,000.00	-75.45%	50,000.00	-75.00%
					-150,900		-150,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
 00C542  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
 98004-5732  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
99	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	4.0000	EACH	180.0000	155.0000	-13.89%	100.0000	720.00	-100	400.00	-44.44%	-320
100	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE										
	2.0000	EACH	650.0000	475.0000	-26.92%	500.0000	1,300.00	-350	1,000.00	-23.08%	-300
101	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2										
	802.0000	m	12.5000	5.6000	-55.20%	8.0000	10,025.00	-5,534	6,416.00	-36.00%	-3,609
102	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2										
	907.0000	m	65.0000	37.0000	-43.08%	50.0000	58,955.00	-25,396	45,350.00	-23.08%	-13,605
103	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX										
	5.0000	EACH	218.0000	250.0000	14.68%	150.0000	1,090.00	160	750.00	-31.19%	-340
104	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTION - 600MM DIAM. BORING										
		EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%	7,500.00				0.00%	
105	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00				0.00%	
106	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00				0.00%	
107	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00				0.00%	
108	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION										
	128.0000	m2	4.0000	8.0000	100.00%	3.0000	512.00	512	384.00	-25.00%	-128
109	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING										
	123.0000	m2	15.0000	8.2500	-45.00%	3.0000	1,845.00	-830	369.00	-80.00%	-1,476

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:31

PS&E JOB NO: 00C542 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006079 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3438

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2001  
AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2001

HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : SR5  
MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C  
00C542  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
3200 113TH AVE SW 320 - 106TH AVE NE  
98004-5732  
OLYMPIA WA 985129160 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
110	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	2040.0000	m	15.0000	13.5000	-10.00%	10.0000	-33.33%
			30,600.00	27,540.00	-3,060	20,400.00	-10,200
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$8,582,661.19</u>	<u>\$8,032,322.46</u>	<u>-6.41%</u>	<u>\$7,634,199.50</u>	<u>-11.05%</u>
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED	